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| CONFIRMING |
LEC EMILWANTA))

licensed counsel -do not apply teo this matter.< BEven if Falls
Vending Service is not a corporation, Wanta lacks standing
because his affidavit testimony indicates he is only an
empléyae of the company. The owner of a company cannot confer
standing on a non-lawyer employee by stipulation or otherwise.
Wanta's objections do not address his failure to
prcperlylinvoke this court's jurisdiction. WNo complaint has
been filed. Wanta failed to follow the proper procedures to

perfect an appeal pursuant to Part 8, Rule SGﬂl.et seg. of

the United States Bankruptcy Rules. The matter must be dismiszsed

sua sponte for lack of jurisdiction.-

THEREFORE IT IS ORDERED that the action is hereby

dismissed.

Dated at Milwaukee, Wiscensin, this - :?ZZL day of
_Qj?/k ., 1984. -

BY THE COURT:

s

John W. Reynolds
Chief U.S. District Judge



RICO THE ENFORCER

g

v

-

o

J. Ray McDermott & Co., a major
builder of oil platforms, paid $508,615
in bribes to the vice chairman of
Tenneco Oil Co. to undertake lucra-
tive construction projects in the Gulf of
Mexico. But the cost of doing business
Jumped unexpectedly last year after
the firm pleaded guilty on seven
criminal counts. A Federal judge in
New Orleans not only fined McDermott
8103,000, bur confiscated its $897,000 in
illegal profits from the Tenneco deals.

NEWSWEEK -

While serving as mayor of Lansing, IlL,
for sixteen years, Jack O. McNary shook
down real-estate developers and invested his
booty in two private businesses. Convicted
last year of extortion, McNary was sen-

pit as underworld hit men. While Justice
officials concede the law must be applied
cautiously, they see no need to sheath their
weapon. “This is a valuable tool,” says
Attorney General-designate Benjamin Ci-
viletti. “We will not shy away from using it
to pursue corrupt enterprises which do not
fit the layman’s view of organized crime.”
With about 200 RICO cases already filed,
and the government increasing its use of
the statute, the American Bar Association
has scheduled a special seminar on how to
deal with RICO at its conven-
tion this week.

RICO is one of the broadest
criminal statutes Congress has |
ever passed. The law first enu-
merates 24 Federal and eight |

A new spoils sysiem: The government could not seize a private mansion, but it _
could take profits from an oil rig, and possibly a used-car lot

Charles Pugr;—fmauta]oumal-cénsti{ukion

tenced to three years in prison. He will also
have to ransom his businesses, which the
government now effectively controls.

These cases share a dubious distinction. The
Justice Department prosecuted them—and
other button-down crimes—with a law de-
signed specifically to convict Mafia capos.
Known as RICO (Racketeer Infiuenced
and Corrupt Organizations), the nine-year-
old law aliows the government to seize
legitimate businesses if they have been used
for illegal schemes or as investments for
dirty money. Says Chicago attorney Sher-
man Magidson, “RICO can reach out and
castrate people.”

The RICO law frightens many lawyers
and judges. They worry about language so
loosely drawn that it lets the government
sweep even small-time white-collar de-
fendants and public officials into the same

state crimes such as murder, extortion or
mail fraud; then it states that anyone found
to have participated in two of them within
a ten-year period has undertaken a pattern
of racketeering. If prosecutors can link
such patterns to an interstate “enter-
prise”—loosely defined as virtually any
personal association or business—the de-
fendants become subject to imprisonment
for up to twenty years, fines of $25,000 per
count and forfeiture. “Taking away busi-
nesses from these guys is like taking away
tools from a burglar,” says New Jersey
Federal prosecutor George Wilson.

RICO is an extremely potent weapon for
prosecutors. In plea bargaining, when most
cases are settled, the potential RICO penal-
ties often lead defendants to make a deal
with the government rather than take their
chances with a jury. In Chicago, for in-
stance, the fear of forfeiting their businesses

led seven nursing-home owners and three -
pharmacists to plead guilty and pay fines of
$1 million. g
The law also gives prosecutors extraordi.
nary latitude to trace crime back to the &
otherwise insulated kingpin. “The statute §
allows a prosecutor to paint a broader -
picture than could be normally seen by a
jury,” says Jeremiah T. O’Sullivan, chiefof §
the Organized Crime Strike Force in Bos-
ton. For instance, John Christopher was #
tried in Tampa, Fla., in 1975 for master-
minding a ring that kidnapped women and
forced them into prostitution. Normally,
the scope of the evidence would have been |
limited to the specific kidnapping; at the
RICO trial, however, the judge permitted

[‘tmmﬁ \]ew& oqg;n.d\cé \ L iscoms,

i 3 5.
b Sherman—Camera 520

50 witnesses to describe Christopher®
criminal behavior over thirteen years.
The government has used RICO in sever-
al important prosecutions against reputed
mobsters. In Chicago, two alleged organ
ized-crime hit men were sent to prison for
30 years after RICO convictions. And in,
Boston, after convicting four extortionists;
the government seized the contents of five]
massage parlors—including 5 galions ok
massage lotion and a Christmas tree. :
VICTORY: Much of the controversy about!
RICO has focused on white-collar an
government corruption cases. Federal 0
cials won an important victory last montl
when the U.S. appeals court in New York
upheld a guilty verdict in a complicate
RICO hospital-fraud prosecution. Pro
ecutors established that Karl R. Huber,
Phi Beta Kappa Princeton graduate an
Harvard law-school-trained attorney, ba
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Robert David Steel : PRAYERSTO
av ele
Chief Counsel & Commissioner ' ‘ ST. MICHAEL, ARCHANGEL

Judicial Commission of inguiry into
Human Trafficking & Child Sex Abuse A Citizen’s PI&YEI to St. Michael
International Tribunal 1 Justi . . :
iy f":"’"“" i Please protect i, St. Michael the Archangel,
robe; e.vivas@gmail.com 5 on-
2 against viclence, murder.. and robbery. In
heeps:/fwww.ltn].org/commission/ your goo - preserve us T day e
the malice of sinful and wicked people.
In your sleepless vigilance watch over the
safety and welfare of our homes and keep
e o« _ guard over our possessions. Ever hold in your
' ” i special care, most triumphant St Michael,
‘ https.llvimeo.comlsssssss4g the forces of public order against the crimes

humﬂmimm.mﬂsnssz of evil people and defend all honest citizens in
hitp://leagleonetowanta.com - e isenen

A Policeman’s Prayer

Victorious St. Michael, you know how evil
men are awake and plotting while good men
sleep. Even so was faithless Judas awake
and betraying our Lord while the Apostles
slumbered in the Garden at Gethsemane.

https:I/vimeo.com1383532623I5b524043e9

" Help me, powerful Archangel of God, to be
;‘:g::;‘:&mg always l;;lert at my post, ever ready to do my

E £ Colamibue Plash = duty, and to apprehend criminals without

008 117 _ New Haven CT 06510.3; ‘ fear or favor. Be near me and my fellow

s oo AN ; police in times of peril and emergency,

please. Defend us by your power when we
are in danger. Be sure to shield us from all
temptation and any occasion of sin. Help us

(Prayers continued on back page)
Robert David Steele
Chief Enabling Officer {CeD) - SPREIAL,
Earth Intelligence Network (non-profit) P
Open Source Everything Inc. (for-profit)

robert.david.steele.vivas@gmail.com
http://robertdavidsteele.com

Depuity Shesiff

WAUKESHA COUNTY, WISCONSIN

LEO E. WANTA

ki ¢ ‘ l
AR _ '
WL © ¢ : z MIRANDA WARNING

s " 1. You havethe right toremain silent.

2. Anything you say can and will be used against you in
a court of law.

3. You have the right to talk to a lawyer and have him
present with you while you are being guestioned.

4. If you cannot afford to hire a lawyer, one will be
appointed to represent you before any questioning,
if you wish.

5. You can decide at any time to exercise these rights
and not answer any guestions or make any statements.




Mr. Leo E. Wanta,
With deepest appreciation for your genergsity,

@M%



THEM

New Republic/USA Financial Group, GES.m.b.H
= Karinerstrabe 28/15 Telefon: 513.4235
A - 1010 Wien, Austria-Europe




YINYM 3131

LNSWADVNYN OL SLNV.LINSNOD — $2IVIOUSEY 2 VINV A 5 02T

AN 3NN ||
VANWM 331

i

TTEITE

i 2 L |
ARl R e 3

#rS1g

1dZ PEdTSOLOHA SNOILYOILBAANT VSN Y IVLI saLnives ool L&



Aonpa Gayosgangy vog —

's1ededxe) oyy uroiy Suijea)s pue
Suneayo ‘SurA] 1ySnes 5308 umo oty Jo auo o) A10A9
Ioyns asimadl] suoneindal ssoym ‘seekojduie orjqnd pue
SISYBWME] JSOUOY JY} P[NOYS OS pue ‘puasy SuIgIMSIp

STy o saxeiq oY) Ind 03 parjoaur 393 ysnw orjqnd oy,
‘uonmsal g A[urelied pue
‘uosud 10 uoneqoid ueowr pinoo yorym ‘papnossord ore
noA pue ‘JuetuedIOJUD ME] 0 1A pauany s 31 ,ﬁu>~o>=_.
oIt SIB[[op JO spuesnol a1aym Ajjeroadse ‘Afayi| a0
"Pa1Y 11nq jsauoysip 1noA 108 o3 s1 10y adoy ueo nof 1s9q
oy} ‘1ohordwro 1nof woiy Surfes)s JySneo 1,04 Jj o008

ayearid oyy ur sueddey jeip 25]0 Bunyswos s,9197 ‘[jop
‘SISNIOM I13Y) 1950 sotuedunos ajeanid sspad oy uo:

Ino sstu J0309s orqnd oy ur ajdoad moy JeaY uejo I
‘Aue op1aoad 1,upinos ays yooid 10J [ounueg
[eUINOf oY) £q Pd[SE USYM Inq ‘SSUSTIq oYe)s ewlday,
10J alaM STfe0 o) pature]d ayg ‘TeSousg 0) Afurew ‘syeo
SBOSIOAO UL 000 ‘9$ popnyoul qey suoyd s, wnje] -S| .
_ . 3[orq 193 0] o[qe aIom aM:
.+ Se yonui se sea sy ], ‘ode own) Suoj e siokedxe) 0) 1uam:

SARNOAXY pivoyg SOTYY ;)1 1, UsT ‘Sunensnyy s,31,, -
. 's1oAedxe) oy} 0 pay[Iq sjjeo suoyd [euosiod
Ut 000714 owos J0§ Ieak 1se] jess oy preder oys 008°T$
0} .uonrppe ur aury 0O0‘1$ & Aed 03 pacide ays yoiym:
| UL oM Ise] pleog SOIYI 218Is 9U) YITM [Bap © Yonns
“ORNBM[IA-(] “WNBL-SIIOW druuyor ‘doy o1eiS
[[94A S& SI0[0D NI} J12Y) MOYS PINoMm Justiked
snoafenno ue yons jdaooe pinom oym sakofdure orpqud
Auy “reroadde sy 305 0 preog Kjunoy) L) 0] paI] 2qqo(]
Teq) paaoad oq ued 11 i papuIosal g
ued [esp uotsued oy Jeyy adoy st ooy,
"[PUNUSS [BUINO[ 9ANOBMITIA] 2Y]
0} SuIpI020k ‘LO(T [Mun paaom oy gr | Y 2y paj
000°0SE$ 10 000°0z8¢ Jo 1uowiked wns | O SI242] [1v
~ dunj e Jog payenb aey pinom oy | P S2akojduia
800C [1un pasgom ay pey ‘pajei)seyolo ongnd
Y [eap 91} Iapun I9AMOH 000"
uey) ajow jo uorsuad jenuue c%%ﬁ%ﬂm SMRgA ang
0} Spue)s oy Jnq ‘parif SEA 12qqog
“IoARS-Aouow & 2q pinom [eop o3
je) ueuLreys preog Auno)) oy ploj

T

‘Honmdai -
Y 2401898 0}

TUIUIULDNOT
U212 +0f uoyl
-oyndau § 21015

119 SYL,, ‘[oUNUSS [BUINO[ 9L} PO} PPR[ YIOY JOJOIICT.

oy uaym pue ‘me] £q pasmbay se qradxs Uo-Fpe
ue £q pazAeue [esodosd ayy pey ay ey | P2 &,:mEE:
pIeog K1uno)) oY) pjoy 9y uoysm payy | 1222 [P1243§
J0}931IP $92IN0ST UBWINY oY) 419qqoq | orest PUL
Kes s1oje8nsaau] sjuowAed wns-dwing 9y) Jo 3091
~TyoIe Po[[e-08 2 ‘Weqqo( ‘[ A1eD) Jsurede pafi) arom
sa8reyo Auo[aJ uaym Joam 18] Jo1Ip 108 L1038 Ay [,
. ‘A18umimun Aes Aayy ySnoyye
‘Ieap ap paaoxdde oym srequiaun pieog Ajunoy) 3sno
01 S[[eo pue 10jeNSIUIWPE AJUNOd 3 JO UONBUSISAI 3}
ur paynsal pue syuswrAed wns duin snojnoIpLI saa111al
swos pred jey eep ue(d uorsuad N .
SnooZenno ay) J9A0 AJUno)) SAYNBMIIAL | _ﬂ_ .—Ou——um
u1 senunuod reoxdn oy g T
S[[iq ure)1e0 uo djoy  s1evewme] 3ySnos s1s14Gqoj
o) uaym suoneuop ugredureo 10§ s31514Qqoj UuMmop Jooys
Kayy yey) suonje3aqe prue pajesnseAul Juraq os[e ale
s1opea] aAne[sISo] 1ey) pajtodar ST 31 ‘oul) swes oyl 1Y
. "me[ oY) 1surese ST yorym ‘eunrp s,o1qnd
oty uo suSredures jeonjod SuruunI Y JUSUISAJOAUT ¢
~1ssod 10§ pajednsaul Suraq SIqUIaUT JJ¥)s pue sioeul
-me] Jo dnoid e £q o9 jeS9] UI sIej[op JO spuesnot) Jo
spaipuny poJ[iq uaaq dAey Apealfe soAedxe] @
Juawuraaod ueapo,, Joy uoneindar
S, UISUOISIAN JJO SUTIoo ore s[aayMm [eIqraosd oy

¢WOYM 0) Sulpioddy
{IUBWLIBA0E ueaj)

Joyp3 SMoN |eoo  Joup3 SuiSeue lop3
uosuyof Aiey lieIN 8nog layosgeny uoq

*09) 5581 alje|n neg ay) 10 UoisIAp e S| Wesdsjal-lepea ayL

NV EOATA [-HAQ VA |

it

4of i s 11

- WVIDITA[-4AaAVI'] <

z00Z ‘1z fein w
aged

‘Repsan|,



,.Eiﬁrﬁ__iﬁﬁa-w

YINYM 111

[}
oiNn gomzana |l
o VINVR 111
y .u..;_l : i : o]
=

LM LKL N

LNIWADYNY N OL SLNVITNENOD — SﬁlV{DUSETPT FAVINYM *g oz

T
bt BEdGOL0HA SNOILYDILEIANI ven vIwLISALNLYLES ooRl L7



1425 South 79" Street
Omaha, Nebraska 68124

THOMAS E. HENRY Phone: 402-833-6421

Email: aileenkj@cox.net
ATTORNEY ATLAW

October 3, 2003

Mr. John T. Martinez, Esq.
Office of General Counsel
Central Intelligence Agency
Washington, D.C. 20506
VIA FACSIMILE:

Re: FBIngram, Security Identification Number SA32NV (US Treasury); Rick
Reynolds, Security Identification Number SA233MS (US Treasury) Ambassador
Leo E. Wanta, a.k.a. Lee F. Wanta, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, DPP#04362 &
12535, (S 31 TANO Sector V New Orleans)

Dear Mr. Martinez:

1 am legal counsel participating in the representation of Ambassador Leo Wanta. At a recent
judicial proceeding we were provided with the attached letter you signed dated 1 October
2003. There are several questions I desire to ask and issues I desire to raise in regard to your
letter.

In preparation for a recent hearing LeClair Ryan, P.C. solicited your cooperation. I note for
your information that in no manner does the identified legal proceeding mention the CIA and
there are no issues that directly concern the Central Intelligence Agency. The Plaintiff does
not mention the Agency in the action and the Plaintiff makes no claim against the Agency in
the pending action. I further note that at no time does my client claim to be an employee,
case agent, case officer, staff worker and/or direct confract affiliated case
officer/representative of the Central Intelligence Agency. If you check closely LeClair
Ryan, P.C. (counse! for the Defendants in the mentioned legal proceeding) makes reference
to a book written by Claire Sterling entitled “Thieves World”. In “Thieves World” there is
mention by the author that based on information received from confirmed USG agents my
client conducted one or more operative tasks on behalf of the CIA. 1 want to reiterate that
this “CIA agent claim to fame” is not made by my client but made by others.

Would you modify your 1 October 2003 lctter if I asked you to provide the same letter as
requested by LeClair Ryan P.C. with the exception that instead of asking for information in
regard to Leo Emil Wanta 1 provided you with the following names, special agent (SA)
references and applicable social security number 396-34-6726 issued to Lee Emil Wanta:

e LecE. Wanta
e [Lee Wanta
e Leo Wanta



@ Page2 October 3, 2003

e LeeE. Wanta S 31 IANO Sector V New Orleans
e Frank B. Ingram SA32 NV
¢ Rick Reynolds SA233MS

In providing a response to the inquiry proffered in this letter I am further interested in
determining if the CIA will access records and/or permit staff to access records in regard to
Presidential Executive Office Orders and/or Directives issued and/or made under President
Reagan Executive Order 12333 and/or other similar “Orders/Directives” issued by the Office
of the President either prior to and/or after President Reagan. My specific request would be
for you to advise whether you are able to admit and/or deny whether there is any information
in the files of the CIA referencing and/or mentioning cooperative programs between the
Executive Office Directives/Orders and any of the above referenced names that were
conducted in cooperation with or in association with the CIA and/or any asset controlled
operation under the foreign management authority/control of the CIA. For the purpose of
this inquiry I would include the National Security Councit/National Security Advisors to be
all inclusive of Directives/Orders of the Executive Offices of the United States of America.

Being an attorney I am sure you are clear as to the meaning and request for additional inquiry
information implied from the intent of this letter. Bascd on my above sct forth clarification
and modification of both the names and the nature of an association/affiliation/involvement
by the subject names with the Central Intelligence Agency would you in any manner either
by way of an admission or denial modity in whole or in part the indirect, direct and/or
implied meaning of your letter dated 1 October 2003 sent to LeClair Ryan P.C. referenced
herein. If LeClair Ryan P.C. had made the request within the framework and intent of this
(my letter) letter would you in any manner change the terms and conditions of the subject 1
October 2003 letter.? If your answer is yes would you please provide me a letter in the
format as modified by you and sign the same. If you would make 1o changes and the
framework for my inquiry would not change the format and language of the 1 October 2003
Jetter ] would also request you wrile your opinion in this regard to me and sign the same.

I specifically note that 1 am not asking about Leo Emil Wanta. In the framework of this
inquiry and request would you please address your responses as (o each individual mentioned
either jointly or severally above and explain any refusal to provide the requested information
in terms of a specific reference by you to a United Statcs Law, Federal Regulation, United
States Code or other authoritative and controlling document/instrument.

Finally I would like to detenmine if as an attormey for the Central Intelligence Agency in the
Office of General Counsel do you currently have and/or are you in possession of information
that would enable you to confirm and/or deny that Mr. Wanta (Wanta being all inclusive of
the names mentioned hereinabove) is at the present time and/or has in the past perpetrated a
fraud upon any Court. In your 1 October 2003 letter you make a direct implication that you
have information that Mr. Wanta is currently committing a fraud on a Court. Do you have
specific information that my client is currently perpetrating fraud on a Court and if you make
such a claim would you be prepared to provide evidence of such fraud in a cout of
competent jurisdiction. Would you either confirm or deny my request for your claims of

2
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Court fraud against my client in

regarding the fraud issue if you deny my request(s) wo
of a specific reference to a United States Law, Federa

October 3, 2003

writing. In the framework of this inquiry and request

other authoritative and controlling document/instrument sanctio

refusal to respond.

uld you clarify your response in terms
| Regulation, United States Code or

ning or supporling your

1 am also most interested in determining under what authority and/or directive you made a
determination to respond to a private attorney inquiry concerning a case whete neither the
United States of America nor any of its agencies, bureaus, departments, employees is named
as a party Defendant. To reiterate what I mentioned previously.
litigation where to our knowledge LeClaire Ryan P.C.
represents any party as a Defendant where my client is a Plaintiff.

Agency is not mentioned in any

1n addition 1 would be most interested in determinin
commuaications to appropriate Congression

to the respective committecs that

Agency as a prospective recipicnt of assets resulting from the

The Central Intelligence

g if | am permitted to attach your letter to
al Committees in support of my client suggesting

the letier justifies failing to list the Central Intelligence

18 USC 6 government proprietary corporations.

It would be most appreciated if I could obtain an urgent and timely

note that you were able to generate the 1
receiving a request for information. Hopefully you can

complying with my requests.

Sincerely yours,

Thomas E. He
Attorney at Law

liquidation of one or more Title

response to my request. [

October 2003 letter within nine or ten days of
be as expedient and efficient n
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THOMAS E. HENRY

ATTORNEY ATLAW

October 6, 2003

The Honorable Pat Roberts
Ubited Siates Senate
Chairman

United States Senate Select Committee on Intelligence

211 Hart Senate Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20510-6475

The Honorable John D. Rockefeller IV
United States Senate
Vice Chairman

United States Sepate Select Committee on Intelligence

211 Hart Senate Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20510-6475

The Honorable Porter Goss
United States House of Representatives
Chairman

U.S. House Permanent Select Committee on Inteltigence

H-405 U.S. Capital Building
Washington, D.C. 20515

The Honorable Jane Harman
United States House of Representatives
Ranking Democrat

U.S. House Permanent Select Committee on Intelligence

H-405 U.S. Capital Building
Washington, D.C. 20515

Re: FBIngram, Security Identification Number SA3INV (US Treasury); Rick

4829336421

1125 South 79" Street
Omaha, Nebraska 68124
Phone: 402-833-6421
Fax: 270-897-2495
Email: ailleenkj@cox.net

Reynolds, Security Identification Number SA233MS (US Treasury) Ambassador

Leo E. Wanta, a.k.a. Lee E. Wanta, an American Operative, Ministry of Foreign

Affairs, DPP#-04362 & 12535, S 31 IANO Sector V New Orleans.

Dear Gentlepersons:

As legal counsel to Ambassador Leo Wanta I am writing once again to supplemcnt
information previously provided to members of the respective Senate and House Intelligence

Commititees.

=81
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® Page2 October 6, 2003

I am attaching a letter from the Office of General Counsel at the Central Intelligence Agency
and my response to said letter. There are many points of contention with both the
implications and false impressions that arise from ihe subject letter. 1 believe my response to
the subject CIA letter should bring forth many areas of concern fiom all members of the
respective intelligence committees. There are many current members of both the Senate and
House intelligence commitiees that have historical information readily available that clearly
demonstrates the fallacy of the content of the subject CIA letter. It should be of particular
interest that a staff attomey in the Office of the General Counsel apparently made a unilateral
decision to modify standard “Agency” policy and comment to a private counsel in a matter
where the neither the “Agency” nor any USG organization is a named defendant. 1 hope you
are also dismayed at the opinion expressed by the author of the CIA letter that he is taking
this opportunity fo support private counsel in stopping alleged fraudulent acts upon the Court
by Mr. Wanta.

It is respectfully requested that this matter bec investigated at the earliest possible time.
Obviously there are underlying reasons kindled by malicious intentions and negligent
malfeasance by a USG employee that instill a person to write such a letter. I am most
interested in learning of your opinions and comments at the carliest possible time.

Thank yon in advance to your kind and consideraic attention to the matters and issues raised
in this letter.

Thomas E. Hen
Attomey for Ambassador Leo Wanta

B 5 bea



17 October 2001 Strictly Confidential / Stillpoint

Telefax : 202 622 2151

United States of America
U. 8. Department of the Treasury

Attention : The Honorable, Paul O’ Neill Ref: SA 32NV
Office of the Secretary SA 233 MS
740 15 th Street S—31-1IANO

Washington, DC, USA 20220.0000

In the matter of : Information and Delivery of enclosed Rough Draft Affidavits in
current U. S. District Court action, among other legal remedies.

Dear Secretary O’Neill:
Your approval with U. S. Department of the Treasury notification to :

RAIC William LeCates
1415 Murfreesboro Road
Nashville, Tn, USA 37217.0000
IANO / Don Meiger
423 Canal Street
New Orleans, La, USA 70130.2336

Please have Bill and Don contact asap the Law Offices of ...
Jan Morton Heger, Esquire

Attention - Thomas Henry, Legal Assistant
Telefon: 402 933 6421

Thank you for your sensitive and confidential handling of this pending subject matter.

Sincerely yours,

Lee E Wanta ...... DPP Numbers — 04362 and 12535 / Ministry of Foreign Affairs
cc: The Honorable, Dick Cheney via telefax : 202 456 6670
The Honorable, Colin Powell
SAC Jeb McGruder

SAC Gary Small
Gulf States, et al - Sector 5, Will Associates Groupe [NYC-JFK], et al



E.MERICA’S TOP SPY CATCHER QUITS IN MIDST OF SECRET m
INVESTIGATION INTQO HOW SADDAM AND BIN LADEN OBTAINED STATE
OF THE ART U.S. SOFTWARE by Gordon Thomas America’s top spy-catcher,
Paul Redmond, has suddenly resigned in the middle of his secret investigation inte how
Saddam Hussein and Osama bin Laden obtained state-of-the-art US computer software.
The software is clalmed to enable the two most wanted men in the world to avoid capture
becausse it can pin-point for them every move in the global man-hunt. Redmond’s
departure last week was accepted “without discussion” by President Bush — the man who
bad brought the spy catcher out of retirement to conduct the investigation. Hours after
Redinond had cleared his desk, Bush ordered a £25 million pound bounty on Saddam’s
head. He wants Saddam “dead or alive”™. And the same for Osama bin Laden. Already
Bush has agreed to either man forgoing a trial and to be shot after interrogation. The
official reason given for Redmond’s abrupt departure from his wide-ranging investigation
reaching deep into the Bush administration was “health reasons”. But stunned colleagues
in the Homeland Security department in Washington, where Redmond had his office, insist
the former Associate Director of the CIA was in perfect health. Redmond's abrupt
departure has led to imtense speculation that he may have begun to uncover embarrassing
details of how the software came into the hands of Saddam ard bin Laden. Documents
obtained by the respected International Currency Review, a London based newsletter for
the financial community, allege that the software was provided to Saddam on the authority
of President Bush’s father when he was in the White House - a time when relations
between lraq and Washington were close, during Baghdad’s war with Iran. The Review’s
publisher, Christopher Story, a former financial adviser to Lady Thatcher, operates from
offices near Buckingham Palace. “The documents are extremely seasitive and raise some
very serious questions”, was all Mr Story would say. e confirmed they had originally
been in the possession of Barzan al-Takyiti, Saddam’s half-brotber, when he was managing
Saddam’s estimated £40 billion fortune. A Panis inteltigence source said the documents
were copied by operatives of DGSE, tho French intelligence service, carlier this year when
al-Takriti made a visit to several banks in Geneva. He is now in American hands — one of
the key names on the famous “deck of cards™ list.  Shortly after the documents reached
Washinglon on the eve of the war with Iraq, President Bush brought Paul Redmond out of
retirement. Redmond was a legendary CIA spy catcher who helped unmask some of the
most infamous spies before his 1998 retirement. He was told to investigate how Robert
Hanssen, the renegade FBI computer specialist who was a long-time Soviet agent, had
handed over a copy of the software — known 83 Promis — to his KGB coatrollers for $2
million. Hanssen, aow serving a life sentence for his treachery, has yet to reveal all he
lmows about how the KGB sold on a copy of the software to Osama bin Laden for $4
million shorily before the attacks on the Twin Towers and the Pentagon. “But until
Redmond’s abrupt resignation, increasingly the documents relating to Saddam’s use of
Proruis ~ and his relationship with President Bush’s father — were what Redmond had
begun to focus on”, said a source close to the departed spy catcher. Originally developed
by a small company in Washington called Inslaw, there are now a oumber of versions of
the software. One version was installed by MI6 eadly in the 1990s. After Hanssen’s arrest,
the software was removed. Germany's intclligence service, BND, did the same to its
version of the sofiware — supplied by the CIA in 1993.  William Hamilton, the president
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of Inslaw, said that top Bush aides and FBI director Robert Mueller bad met to discuss the
“implications” of Redmond’s Investigation. “Redmond has said that Hanssen did hundreds
of billions of dollars worth of damage. T have been told that Redmond's health is fine and
there is a much more important reason for his resignation”, said My Hamilton. Like
Story, Mr Hamilton did not want to elaborate. But both men conceded that Redmond’s
investigation could bave caused embarrassment 1o President Bush and his family.

www.globe-intel.net <http:/fwww.globe-intel.net> Relaied Links
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1125 South 79" Street

Omaha, Nebraska 68124
Phone: 1-402-933-6421

THOMAS E. HENRY Fax: 1-270-897-2495
ATTORNEY ATLAW e-mail: aileenkj@cox.net
July 10, 2003
Mr. Richard Gottlieb
JP Morgan Chase
Corporate Legal Department

Direct access telephone: 1-212-552-1401
VIA FACSIMILE 1-212-383-0249

Re: Response to your phone message on July 3, 2003 and letter of same date confirming
verbal message.

Dear Mr. Gottlieb:

You will note from this letter heading I am making progress in correcting errors in my
computer caused by a virus penetration. There was no intended deception on my part and
please, if you deem necessary, use the bar registration information I provided to confirm my
statas in the State of Nebraska.

Thank you for attempting to investigate my request for information. From the message you
left on my machine and your follow up letter of same date I conciude the following:

e Your bank has no bistorical information to verify that at 11:46 AM, Belgrade
Yugoslavia time, on 16 Scptember 1991 JUGOBANKA D. D. a bank in
Belgrade, Yugoslavia wire transferred $47,375,000 USD to Manufacturers
Hanover.

e You are unmable to access information concerning the Fed transaction
sequence reference number of ISN 41187. I presume from our
conversation that based on your 40 years or so of banking experience you are
not aware of my reference to “bank transaction record scrolls” and my
understanding of how the scrolls can be accessed to develop historical data
on a transaction.

o 1 conclude that since you deny the existence of any accounts referenced in
my letter, which I assume includes denial of a Arab Jordan Investment Bank
account with a sub-account in the name of Aneko Credit Pte Ltd., that you
deny access to the wire transferred funds. 1 further conclude from your letter
and our disuwsionﬁnalyourbankderﬁcstlmﬁzebankhasthe ability to
access and review pertinent data available by a diligent investigation of Fed
sequence reference number ISN 41187.

e In furtherance and expansion of the above points it is obvious that the bank
denies that the money is currently in the 53389 account and that you are not



® Page 2 July 10, 2003
cither willing and/or able to assist us in accessing the Fed sequence reference
number to determine location and disposition of the wire transferred funds.

It was my desire to investigate this matter with your assistance. From what we have learmed
obtaining historical data from “bank transaction record scrolls” is a process readily available
to your bank through appropriate channels. From your response (as noted above) it is
apparent that either we are mistaken in our information and/or you are not willing to
investigate the entirety of our request pertaining to a diligent search of the identified sequence
number (ISN 41187).

I am sure you can appreciate that with the amount of money involved other appropriate
options will be processed at the carliest possible time to determine the present location of the
wired funds.

Sincerely yours,

Thomas Henry, Attorney for Leo E. Wanta and
Aneko Credit Pte., Limited
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GENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AQENGCY
WASTHINGTON, D.C. 20508

Office of General Counss!

1 Dctobax 2003

vii PACSTMILE

Dovid Orardis, Esquize

feClaiy Ryan, P.C.

707 Bast Main Seraet, Eleventh Ploor
Richmopd, Virginia 23319

Re: Lao Epil Wantp
Dear Hr. Grandiag:

T am writing in respomse to your 22 Septembar 2003 lecter,
in which you reguested that the Central Intelligence Agency (CIA
or Agency) confirm or dany its employment of or affillation with
Mz, Leo Bmil Wanta.

Typleally, the CIA does not confirm noy deny Agency
employment or affiliation. OGiven Mr. Wanta's past hiatory of
alleging CIA affiliation, bowever, the Agency is making an
exception to this gemeral xule and providing you with thig
nubstaative response for use in preventing Mr. Wanta from
parpetusting a fraud upon the Court.

Tha Office of General Counpel hag initiated & thoxough
goarch of the appropriate CIA records systems. The systems
soarched ingluded those located in CIA compopents that maintmin,
in tha regular course of business, records om all individuals
with a past or present staff, comtract, or oparational
relationship with the CIA. This search was copducted by CIA
employces who have access to all pertinept employment, security,
and operational records; who exe gqualified to seazch those
vacords; and who do, in fact, search those recoxds for names or
other informaticn in the course of their prefessional duties.

These searchez producad no information thak Mr. Leo Emil
wWanta ever haa had any direct or indirect ralationship or
affiiistion with the CIA, whather it is of an exploymant.
eoutractual, or operational naturs.
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Devid Grandis, Beguire

This responsa should defipitcively resolve any guestions
regarding Mc. Wanta‘s sllegations concernming his affiliation
with the CIA. Wa ask that you please keep us appzised of any
developments that involve claims of Agency affiliation ss your
caseé progresses.

1f you have any further questions or concerns, you may
contact ma at (703} 874-3124.

Sincerely,

Jobhn T. Martinez, Esg.

4829336421 P

-84



SEP-26-28B3 14:33 FROM: TO: 12897141756 P:il/7

GOODWIN, SUTTON & DuVai, P.L.C.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

STEVEN D, GOopwiN, P.C. QLD Crry HALL, SUrTE 350 CHRISTOPHER A, BATN
Danwn R SurTon, I 1001 EasT BROAD STREET WaynE H, ORRELL
]. Topp DuVal RICHMOND, VIRCINIA 23219 GreCORY K. SHELDON
Crmstorimm W. McDoNALD, P.C TrLEPHCNE (804) 643-0000 CHARLES P. PHELPS
FacsovmLe (804) 7884427

WWNW.GOODWINSUTTON.COM *A1 S0 ADMITTED IN FLORIDA

DATE: SEPTEMBER 26, 2003 TIME:

TO: AMBASSADOR LEO E. WANTA

FACSIMILE NO. (209-714-1756)

FROM: STEVEN D). GOODWIN, ESQUIRE

RE:

For YOUR REVIEW

PAGE 1 OF: _7_PAGE(S)
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This communication is confidential and is intended to be privileged pursuant to
the attorney client privilege and the work doctrme.

If the reader of this message is not intended recipient or the employee or agent
responsible to deliver it to the intended vecipient, you are hereby notified that any
dissemination or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have
acquired this communication in error, pleasc immediatcly notify us by telephone, and
return the original message to us at the above address by the U.S. Postal Service.

S o e e o o e o o o o oo ot o oo e o ol ol o 90 o o a0 o o o o o o oo oo o o e ol o ool o b o o ool oo o e e



N2WNnn W nowy
Prime Minister's Bureau

September 10, 2002
OVURN en T

Mr. Thomas Henry

1125 South 79t Street

Omaha, NE 63124

USA i

Dear Mr. Henry,

[ hereby acknowledge receipt of vour fax dated August 15, 2002 to Prime
Minister Ariel Sharon.

Sincetely,
EH { (}«u;;L Comen
(Mrs.) Matit Danon

Personal Secretary
to the Prime Minister

02--6705555 :50 91919 YWY ,;Ipn L2 199p ‘M




SENATE GFEICE SULTIN

WIBGMIA

-1

LONSTITUENT SERVICE GFFIC!

ConArtI€ES:

e
=

Te, EDUCATION. LABOR, AND FENSIONS

SELECT COMRTIEE OHINTELUGE

=k

]
)
i

SERSGH STREET

=
5,
g
W
9
o
u

1083 FIRST UG A BLILDING

DERAL BLILDING

FOOE0OH
ARIRIGDOMN, VA 242120887

45 GED

FUS

G013 T

A Z
87757

5
e

23

2,

ROAHOKE, ¥

b

the oppo

#

siven
gVl

e
o0

ki

RS 10
IR0 12

am forwarding v

sntes

i

oouriesy, i

N
ar ot

it
el
]

e o
o W i e St

T
ILF B it s

Vel §

2
-4

L]
|
i ﬁ“.
O W
oh
,,,mw eunih
el e 1..‘.*
TR
IR
E =
WL ™
Hay f_ﬁ.
X
./...._..L

/i

W/




4

To : Office of the President, Ofﬁce of the Vice President, Cainet
Members, Office of the Governors, State and Federal Officials,
Congress of the United States, OMB Director Jacob Lew,etal....

Notice of Default Confirmation — With President Obama’s authorized
release of my personal, civil and repatriated Inward Remittance of
USDollars 4.5 Trillion, of May 2006 to Bauk of America-Richmond,
Virginia as confirmed by the Federal Reserve Bank - Richmond’s in
Court Motion, under their Penalty of Perjury.

1.) On or about April 15, 2003 The Honorable Gerald Bruce Lee, in
Case No. 02-1363-A filed in The United States District Court for the
Eastern District of Virginia, Order and Memorandum of Opinion.
As part of the Order, the Court stated that the Plaintiff [ Lee E.
Wanta, Leo E. Wanta, Ambassador Leo Wanta | should pursue
liquidation of corporations, recovery of financial assets and pay all
required taxes in accordance with the law,

2)) IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN

DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA, Civil Action No. 1:07 cv 609 T3E/BRP — PETIT ION
FOR A WRIT OF MANDAMUS AND OTHER EXTRAORDINARY RELIEF
filed JUN 20 2007, THE FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF RICHMOND

- RESPONDED IN THEIR COURT MOTION STATING ....

“ PURSUANT TO RULE 12 (B) (6), fed.R.civ.P., Respondent Federal Bank of
Richmond (“FRB Richmond”) moves to dismiss the Petition for Writ of Mandamus
and Other Extraordinary Relief, are as follows.

“For the purpeses of the Motion only, all well pleaded facts will be taken as true.”

In other words, The Federal Reserve Bank of Richmond accepted the truthful
statements in the Writ of Mandamus and confirmed the known Inward Remittance
designated the Petitioner for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Petitoner, Lee
E. Wanta, Leo E. Wanta, Ambassador Lee E. Wanta; an American citizen, birth
June 11, 1940. References : Rogers-Houston Memorandum, Act of Congress - H.R.

3723, Title 18 USC Section 4 — Misprison of Felony, other Title 18 USC violations.

Having Said That, Upon my Economic Receipt, I will lawfully pay
USDollars One Point Five Seven Five Trillion [US$1,575,000,000,000.00]
as my personal/civil/repatriation tax payment, directly to our United
States Department of the Treasury, among other “set-aside allocations”,
to immediately enhance Our Economic Recovery and National Security.
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GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Leo Emil Wanta, Lee
E. Wanta, Ambassador Leo Wanta (hereinafter collectively referred to as
“Wanta”) individuaily and/or in his capacity as a shareholder, officer, director
and/or in any fiduciary representative capacity of any domestic and/or foreign
business entity (partnership, corporation, trust etc.,)

REPOSING, a special trust and confidence in the following individual:

Thomas Eugene Henry, (“Henry”) date of birth May 2, 1947
United States of America Social Security Number 507-60-4947.

DOES HEREBY AND WITH THESE PRESENTS DOES HEREBY appoint,
grant, set over, and convey unto Henry this General Power of Attorney
authority to act as Attorney-In-Fact for Wanta (in his individual and fiduciary
representative capacity) in accordance with the terms and conditions described
hereinafter in the same manner and with the same legal and equitable authority
as if conducted by Wanta personally:

1. In a fiduciary/representative capacity and in furtherance of the
attorney/client relationship between Henry and Wanta, Henry is authorized and
empowered to receive, effect and/or take operational control, solely and
exclusively in the name of Wanta, for the purpose of immediate transfer to an
attorney/client Escrow Account, established solely and exclusively for Wanta; of
locally, internationally, and/or globally identified direct name bank accounts,
fiduciary accounts, funds, securities and/or any and all assets belonging to
Wanta either legally and/or equitably.

2. Not as a limitation, but as examples, the authorization granted unto
Henry referenced in 1., immediately above shall include but not be limited to the
following:

a. To execute, endorse and take possession of bills, instruments,
certificates, warrants, bonds and/or other evidence of possession and
ownership of equitable and legal assets of Wanta for the purpose of
either depositing and/or holding in custodial safckeeping; all such
items in the referenced attormey/client Escrow Account for the sole
and exclusive benefit of Wanta.

b. To institute and carry out for the benefit of Wanta the collection of
debts and bank / banque debt obligations.



c. To receive and effect right, title, interest and authority over Wanta
financial interests in (as example and not as a limitation) Credit
Suisse Banque (Geneve, Lausanne or any other global branch,
subsidiary, affiliate and or division of Credit Suisse Banque), direct or
bank/financial fiduciary accounts and Wanta financial interests with
Bangue SCS Alliance of Geneve, Royal Bank of Canada, J.P. Morgan
Chase, Morgan Stanley and/or such other institutions deemed
necessary by Henry to complete the settlement of Wanta disputes with
the USGovn and immediately transfer the same; if appropriate, the
heirs, executors to the attorrey/client Escrow Account referenced
herein.

3. If it is determined that someone (individually or corporateiy) has
diverted, transferred, conveyed, set aside, frozen, and/or directly and/or
indirectly seized, or taken implied or direct authority of said bank and financial
interests without the express and written authorization of Wanta then Henry
shall take action to recover the same for the benefit of Wanta.

4. To cbtain legal representation of Wanta in civil and criminal matters
especially to institute and to withdraw charges and motions for judgments in any
criminal proceedings as may be required to obtain unconditional freedom and
liberty of Wanta locally, internationally and/or globally.

5. To retain/obtain the necessary certified international auditors to
review and take the necessary legal and accounting actions to protect the assets
of Wanta from intervention and/or seizure by third parties including but not
limited to tax authorities of government.

6. To obtain the necessary bank and security accounts to maintain
normal business practices for Wanta within the global and domestic banking
community for and on behalf of Wanta and to disburse funds to meet Wanta
obligations, contractual agreements, consulting fees, bank fees, management
fees, and minor dependency annuities/grants.

7. To initiate any and all transactions necessary to protect Wanta
business dealings.

8. To revoke any and all existing, either in law or equity, written and/or
otherwise authorized by Wanta limited/full Power(s) of Attorney that would
curtail, interfere, restrict, limit or negate either in law and/or equity the intent
and scope of authority granted herein to Henry.

9. Wanta granting this authorization to Henry to act as his attorney-in-
fact as described herein is based upon the representations by Wanta that Wanta

a



has the full, complete and unrestricted authority to authorize, grant, convey and
set over to Henry the authority and rights set forth herein.

10. This General Power of Attorney shall remain in full force, effect and
enforceable for a period of one (1) year and may not be cancelled or modified by
Wanta without the express and written acceptance of revocation by Henry. This
General Power of Attorney shall survive the disability and / or death of Wanta.

11. Wanta authorizes Henry to present this General Power of Attorney
to any and all parties, banks, financial institutions as and when needed and/or
required to implement the intent and scope of this document. Wanta hereby
represents to all who may read or be presented with this document, that this
document shall become an irrevocable declaration that any prior documents,
Agreements, Power(s) of Attorney (General or Limited) dated prior to the date
of this General Power of Attorney shall be deemed null, void, cancelled and of no
legal effect either in law and/or equity. Wanta specifically authorizes Henry to
direct any parties, institutions, and entities who may become privy to this
General Power of Attorney to “cease and desist” from communicating with any
and all third parties concerning the intent of this document or any other
document addressing a similar or same intent as this document without the
express written approval of Henry.

13. If prior to the completion of the implementation of the intent and
scope of the authority granted by this General Power of Attorney there is a
death of Wanta; the heirs, and/or the executors of the same, shall have the
immediate and absolute sole and exclusive authority to liquidate and dispose of
all Wanta business interests either in law and/or equity pursuant to the their sole
/ exclusive choice. In the event of the death of Henry prior to the completion of
the implementation of the intent and scope of this General Power of Attorney,
the heirs and executors of Henry shall not have the right to fulfill the obligations
and responsibilities of Henry under this General Power of Attorney, but they
shall have the right to make claim against appropriate parties for reasonable
compensation for the work and effort of Henry performed on behalf of Wanta.

14. This General Power of Attorney shall become a fiduciary/agency
Agreement between Wanta and Henry upon the signing by Wanta and
acceptance by Henry. In the event there is a need or requirement for
clarification or certification of authenticity of the scope of power and authority
granted herein, Wanta shall cooperate with Henry in satisfying the same as may
be reasonably required by Henry to complete the implementation of the scope
and power of authority granted herein.

16. Neither Wanta, and/or Henry shall disclose the terms and conditions
of this General Power of Attorney to any third party unless they have a “need to
know” to cause the intent and/or scope of authority granted in this General

(¥



Power of Attorney to be implemented. Inclusive within the category of “need to
know” parties shall be parties who have the necessary security clearance to
receive the same under the National Security Act of 1947. Upon any change in
the political leadership of the current Bush/Cheney Administration; the terms,
conditions, results, scope of authority, and matters addressed herein shall
continue to remain sensitive and confidential between the signatories hereto.

17. Henry’s acceptance of the obligations and responsibilities under the
terms and conditions of this General Power of Attorney is an acknowledgement
by Henry that he has read this General Power of Attorney in its entirety. The
authority granted to Henry herein is as agent and fiduciary for Wanta, and
should not be considered by Henry as a grant of authority or power to be used
by Henry knowingly contrary to the laws of any sovereign nation/state and/or
knowingly contrary to the reasonable best interests and reasonable expectations
of Wanta.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have h%y hand to execute this

highly sensitive and confidential document thi day of August 2003.
“Personally” “Representative Capacity”
By: Leo Emil Wanta, Lee E. By: Ambassador Leo Wanta
Wanta and/or as applicable in
capacity of Officer, Director
and Shareholder
APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 October 1961)

State of Wisconsin, USA )
) 8.
County of CHIPPEWA )

On this the 30'634 day of August in the year 2003 before me, the
undersigned notary public in and for said county and state, personally appeared
before me a person identifying himself to me as Ambassador Leo Wanta, Leo
Emil Wanta, Lee E. Wanta acknowledging that he is the same individual
described in the above set forth General Power of Attorney and affirming under



oath of penalty of perjury that he is said individual in said General Power of
Attorney and that he freely and voluntarily signing said document in my
presence knowing that the same will be acted upon by others.

NOTARY SEAL:

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL

e £ Mol

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID STATE

ACCEPTANCE OF GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned accepts the General Power of Attorney granted and
conveyed unto him in accordance with the terms and conditions of the power
and scope of authority set forth therein. This acceptance does not include and is
limited to no acceptance of personal liability, in carrying out and/or
implementing the power and scope of authority granted and conveyed therein.

Signed on the date noted by signature.

Thomas Eugene Henry

Dated




ESCROW AGREEMENT

207

This Escrow Agreement made and entered into thi’ ~ day of August, 2003, by and
among, Leo Emil Wanta, Lee E. Wanta, Ambassador Leo Wanta (hereinafier collectively
referred to as “Wanta”) individually, and/or in his capacity as a shareholder, officer, director
and/or in any fiduciary representative capacity of any domestic and/or foreign business entity
(partnership, corporation, trust etc.,), herein referred to as "Client" and Thomas Eugene Henry,
(“Henry”) date of birth May 2, 1947, United States of America Social Security Number 507-
60-4947 and Steven Dwain Goodwin (“Goodwin™) date of birth January 12, 1966, Social
Security Number 225-11-7983, herein collectively referred to as "Attorneys," provides as
follows:

1. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION:

Client and various persons and entities have entered into a certain agreement and/or
agreements to resolve pending legal and equitable disputes which have arisen regarding
Client’s capacity as a shareholder, officer, director and/or fiduciary representative of certain
domestic and/or foreign business entities, and other employment and contract issues. In
furtherance of Client’s desire to facilitate a resolution of the various matters referenced above,
Client and Attorneys agree that Attorneys shall be hereby designated the
representative/agent/fiduciary holder of any and all monies, documents and other assets or
amounts paid to Client in furtherance of, or for the purposes of resolving the aforesaid
dispute(s), which, is hereinafter referred to as "Escrowed Amount."  Attorneys, in
consideration of the terms of this Escrow Agreement, hereby agree to serve as Escrow
Holders and to be bound by the terms of this Escrow Agreement and to be compensated for
their services as Escrow Holders and as acknowledged by execution of this Agreement by all
parties.

2. DURATION:

This Escrow Agreement shall continue in full force and effect until such date as
mutually terminated by the Agreement of all parties hereto, or a full and complete and final
settlement of any and all claims referenced above, followed by a period of due diligence for
Attorneys to verify the funds and the source of all funds to their sole and exclusive satisfaction.
All obligations and duties upon Attorneys shall remain in full force and effect until all funds
held by the Attorneys pursuant to this Agreement have been paid out and a final accounting of
all funds, securities, and other valuable considerations received and disbursed under this
Escrow Agreement has been submitted to Client. Attorneys are only to provide a depository
of the funds, securities, and other valuable considerations, as defined herein. Attorneys shall
have no liability for any federal, state. inland or local taxes upon the subject businesses,
entities, income, assets, or any funds over which they may have any actual or constructive
control or receipt.

3. CLIENT OBLIGATIONS:

Client shall provide Attorneys with all information necessary to fully investigate the
source and sufficiency of funds, securities, etc received and held hereunder, and Client alone
shall be responsible for the accuracy and completeness of all information provided. Attorneys
will not be held accountable for the accuracy and completeness of any information provided to

them by Client. )/6



4. ATTORNEY’S DUTIES IN THE EVENT OF CONTROVERSY:

In the event of any controversy or dispute between or among Client and any of the
parties with whom he is attempting to resolve his differences as referenced herein, Attorneys
shall have no duty or obligation to decide or resolve the controversy or dispute, and shall rely
upon the representations of Client as to remaining the depository of the funds, securities and
other considerations for releasing them. Notwithstanding anything in this Agreement to the
contrary, in the event of any controversy or dispute, Attorneys may elect any one or more,
either individually or sequentially, of the following courses of action:

A. Attorneys may await resolution of the controversy or dispute,
which resolution shall be evidenced by a writing executed by all
parties to the controversy.

B. Attorneys may await new instructions from Client, evidenced by a
writing executed by Client.

C. Attorneys may await the order of a court of competent jurisdiction
and comply therewith.

5. INDEMNIFICATION OF ATTORNEYS:
Client hereby agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Attorneys from the claims and
demands of any person or entity, private or governmental, whatsoever from any act or failure

to act, any mistake of law or fact, or error in judgment, excepting only his own willful
misconduct.

6. COMPENSATION OF ATTORNEYS:
Attorneys shall be paid as compensation for their services hereunder an amount to be
established in a separate agreement between the Client and each of the respective Attorney’s.
Client shall be responsible for any and all costs of implementing this Agreement.

7. LITIGATION COSTS:

In the event of any suit at law or in equity, or any proceeding before any tribunal or
arbitration panel, before which Attorneys shall be a party or be required to give evidence or be
deposed, Attorneys shall be entitled to an hourly billing rate of $250.00 USD per hour together
with all costs, expenses and counsel fees incurred by them, to be paid by Client.

8. MISCELLANEOUS:

This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Virginia.
It is understood that all parties are not signing this document at the same time or while situated
at the same location. Irrespective it shall be assumed that all parties in the State of Virginia
signed this Agreement on the same date and at the same location. The obligations and
responsibilities arising out of the terms and conditions of this Agreement may not be assigned,
transferred and/or conveyed to any third party (with the exception of a condition arising from
the death of a party hereto) without the written consent of all parties hereto. In the event any
condition and/or requirement of this agreement is invalidated and/or nullified as being contrary
to law the remaining provisions shall remain in full force and affect. The terms and conditions
of this Agreement may be enforced and/or interpreted pursuant to both principals of law and



equity. All parties hereto acknowledge, recognize and agree that the one of the underlying
purposes for the establishment of this Escrow Agreement concerns the implementation and
satisfaction of the General Power of Attorney between the Client and Henry. The terms and
conditions of the referenced General Power of Attorney signed on or about the same date as
this Escrow Agreement shall be deemed and integral and important factor for the
implementation and operation of the obligations and responsibilities generally defined and
described in this Escrow Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOTF, the undersigned execute this Escrow Agreement for the

purpose of evidencing their agreement to be bound by the Agreement and the duties therein
imposed on the date set forth by their respective signatures.

“CLIENT”:

“Leo Emil Wanta, Lee E. Wanta, Ambassador LE6"\Wanta”

Daté,dg A

"ATTORNEYS”:

“Thomas Eugene Henry”

By:

Date:

“Steven Dwain Goodwin”

Date:

S
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PRAYER FOR MY FAMILY

St. Antheny, God blessed you with a loving family
to form you in the image and the ideals of Jesus Christ,
From your place in heaven, watch over my family, and
help us grow together in faith and in a lovmg concern
for each other,

Strengthen our bonds of family unity when we
practice Jesus’ teachings of forgiveness, of selfless

service, of putting the love of God and the needs
~ of others first in our lives. Give us words and ways to
express our affection and respect for all in our
family, and guide us to work through and resolve all
our misunderstandings and disagreements. Amen.
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PRAYER FOR INNER PEACE

St. Anthony, faithful servant of Christ, you
offered comfort and consolation to all who came to
you in times of trouble. Pray for me now, that I may
know true peace of mind, heart and soul. Help me
grow in faith, so that I may be free from all useless and
needless anxiety in this life,

Fill me with a complete and lasting confidence in
God’s healing graces. Grant me the serenity known
by those who let go of resentments, bitterness and
anger. Reassure me that Our Divine Savior, Jesus
Christ, is with me every step of the way, every day of
my life, and that in His gracious love I need not WOITY
or fear any of life’s difficulties. Amen.

St. Anthony, powerful in word and work, pray for us.

PRAYER FOR A SICK RELATIVE
OR FRIEND

St. Anthony, you always helped those in need.
fervently seek your heavenly intercession mow fc
(here name) who is ill and in need of your miraculou
assistance. Give strength to (name) so that he/she ma
experience God’s blessings and goodness at this tim
May his/her sufferings be lessened and confidence i
God’s Divine Providence be increased.

St. Anthony, you were a true friend to the sick an
offered them your compassionate care in powerfi
acts of healing. Stay near to (name) now with you
protection. Console our anxious hearts and grant th:
our physical and emotional sufferings be a source
purification and growth for eternal life. Amen.




¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ x

NNTND VONWNINWY JTFY

Bloz/ez/el




